## S.J.R. 5 RESOLUTION AMENDING STATE AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT PROVISIONS

CENTRE ELOOP			February 15, 1999	10.24 414
SENATE FLOOR A	IMENDMEN IS	AMENDMENT 6	ГЕВКUAR I 1 <b>3</b> , 1999	10.24 AM

Senator **Nielson** proposes the following amendments:

1.	Page 1, Lines 13-14:	After "COUNTY SEAT;" delete "REPEALING CHARTER CITY PROVISIONS;"
2.	Page 5, Line 136	
	Goldenrod 1-26-99:	After "or repealed." reinstate the remainder of line 136
3.	Page 5, Lines 137-151	
	Goldenrod 1-26-99:	Reinstate lines 137 through 151
4.	Page 6, Lines 152-182:	Reinstate lines 152-182
5.	Page 7, Lines 183-193	
	Goldenrod 2-9-99:	Reinstate lines 183 through 193
6.	Page 7, Lines 196-207	
	Goldenrod 2-9-99:	Delete lines 196 through 207
7.	Page 7, Line 208	
	Goldenrod 2-9-99:	At the beginning of line 208 delete "(2) In addition to the authority
		provided in Subsection (1), cities" and insert "Cities"
8.	Page 7, Line 209	
	Goldenrod 2-9-99:	At the beginning of line 209 delete "(a)" and insert "(1)"
9.	Page 7, Line 211	
	Goldenrod 2-9-99:	At the beginning of line 211 delete "(b)" and insert "(2)"